include the required salary range without any increases or ISTRF contributions. 

2. Minimum Salary Requirement 

The compensation plan must demonstrate that each full-time classroom teacher 

(instructs students at least 50% of the workday) will earn no less than the statutory 

minimum salary of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) in compliance with IC 20-28-9-

26. 

3. Eligibility Criteria 

Prior to July 1, 2025, Indiana law prohibited salary increases for teachers rated 
ineffective or improvement necessary and compensation plans were required to include 
a clear eligibility statement to that effect.